
                2022-2023 PEKIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS-DISTRICT 108 CALENDAR        Version 3/22/21                   

July 26 (Tues.)     ONLINE REGISTRATION OPENS 
August 1 (Monday)    Registration Pre-Kindergarten through 8th Grade (Wilson Intermediate School) 
August 15 (Monday)    Institute Day (Staff only) 
August 16 (Tuesday)    Institute Day (Staff only) 
August 17 (Wednesday)    First Day of Student Attendance 
 
September 5 (Monday)    No School-Labor Day 
September 16 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No AM PFEC 
 
October 7 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No PM PFEC 
October 10 (Monday)    No School-Indigenous Peoples Day/Columbus Day 
October 27 & 28 (Thursday & Friday)  No Student Attendance due to Parent/Teacher Conferences   
 
November 8 (Tuesday)    No School-Mandatory State Holiday (Election Day) 
November 11 (Friday)    No School-Veterans’ Day 
November 23-25 (Wednesday-Friday)  No School-Thanksgiving Break 
 
December 9 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No AM PFEC 
December 20 (Tuesday)    Early Dismissal K-3 1:40 p.m.    4-6 1:15 p.m.   7-8 1:00 p.m.  PFEC: No PM PFEC 
HOLIDAY BREAK                Students:  December 21-January 4           Staff:  December 21-January 3 
 
January 4 (Wednesday)    No Student Attendance-Staff Institute Day 
January 5 (Thursday)     Students Return/Classes Resume 
January 13 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No AM PFEC 
January 16 (Monday)    No School-Martin Luther King Holiday 
January 27 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No PM PFEC 
 
February 17 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No AM PFEC 
February 20 (Monday)    No School-Presidents’ Day 
 
March 2 (Thursday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No PM PFEC 
March 3 (Friday)    No Student Attendance due to Parent/Teacher Conferences  
March 24 (Friday)    School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No AM PFEC 
 
April 1-10                                                                     SPRING BREAK-NO SCHOOL 
April 11 (Tuesday)    Students & Staff Return/Classes Resume 
April 21 (Friday)     School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No PM PFEC 
 
May 12 (Friday)     School Improvement Planning (K-8 Early Dismissal)  PFEC:  No AM PFEC 
May 25 (Thursday)    PM PFEC-Final Day of School 
May 26 (Friday)     Final Attendance Day/Early Dismissal/School Improvement Planning  PFEC-NO PM PFEC 

Tuesday, August 16 
Back to School Overview and 

Parent/Student/Teacher Introductions 
 

Wednesday, August 17 
First Day of Student Attendance 

 
Final Day of School if no Emergency Days 

Friday, May 26 (K-8 Early Dismissal) 
 

Last possible day for staff and students if all 
5 Emergency Days are used: 

Monday, June 5, 2023 

Arrival & Dismissal Times 
PFEC AM=8:40 a.m. -  11:25 a.m. 
PFEC PM=12:40 p.m. -  3:25 p.m. 

 
K-3 = 8:40 a.m. -  3:10 p.m. 
4-6 = 8:10 a.m. - 2:40 p.m.  
7-8 = 8:00 a.m. – 2:45 p.m. 

 

Early Dismissal Time 
(School Improvement Days) 

Grades K - 3 = 11:40 a.m. 
Grades 4 - 6 = 11:15 a.m. 
Grades 7 - 8 = 11:00 a.m.  
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